

For Immediate Release

Lukfook Group Subscribed to the Good Employer Charter

(Hong Kong, 17 September 2018) — **Luk Fook Holdings (International) Limited** ("Lukfook" / the "Group") (Stock Code: 00590) is pleased to announce that the Group is being accredited to be a signatory to the "Good Employer Charter" and awarded the Certificate of the "Good Employer Charter", proven that the Group values employer-employee relationship and has been paying efforts to promote a good employer culture.

Mr. Wong Wai Sheung, Chairman and Chief Executive of the Group said, "Adhering to the 'People-oriented' management philosophy, the Group believes that staff is the most precious asset. We are dedicated to promoting the Lukfook family culture – to treat employee as our family member and to care for their well-being in all aspects. In view of this, on top of competitive remuneration packages, the Group offers retirement benefits better than statutory requirements, establishes a sound channel for workplace communications and provides all-round training for employees to grow with the Group. In the future, the Group will solemnly pledges our commitment to the "Good Employer Charter" through implementation and optimization of employee-caring employment measures, and in turn achieve a win-win situation for both our employees and the Group."

"Good Employer Charter" is organized by Workplace Consultation Promotion Division of the Labour Department of the Government of HKSAR. Supporting organizations include the Chinese General Chamber of Commerce, the Chinese Manufacturers' Association of Hong Kong, the Employers' Federation of Hong Kong, the Federation of Hong Kong Industries, the Hong Kong General Chamber of Commerce, the Hong Kong General Chamber of Small and Medium Business and the Hong Kong Small and Medium Enterprises Association. The purpose of this Charter is to encourage employers to adopt employee-oriented and progressive good human resource management practices, thereby cultivating a good people management culture in the workplace.



Event Photo:



Ms. Grace Wong, Senior Human Resources Manager of Lukfook Group received the honour on behalf of the Group



Certificate of the "Good Employer Charter"



About Luk Fook Holdings (International) Limited (Stock Code: 00590.HK)

The Group principally engages in the sourcing, designing, wholesaling, trademark licensing and retailing of a variety of gold and platinum jewellery and gem-set jewellery products, with 1,680 shops in Hong Kong, Macau, Mainland China, Singapore, Malaysia, Cambodia, Philippines, the United States, Canada and Australia. The Group will continue to identify new business opportunities in the international market in response to its corporate vision, "Brand of Hong Kong, Sparkling the World".

For more information, please visit the official website of Lukfook Group at www.lukfook.com.

Media Enquiries:

Lukfook Group Corporate Communications Department

Tel: (852) 2783 2479 Fax: (852) 3009 7509 Email: corporate@lukfook.com

JOVIAN Communications Angel Yeung

Tel: (852) 2581 0168 Fax: (852) 2854 2012 Email: lukfook@joviancomm.com